Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les) Greystone Logistics, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name:
Additional name(e) of conveying party(lee) attached? Yee No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Assignment Merger	Street Address: 2500 S. McGoo Drive, Suite 147 City: Norman
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: Oklahoma Country: United States Zip: 73072
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5,860,369 (correct number) 5,880,369 (wrong number)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: ONE
Name: David M. Sullivan Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 20 North Broadway, Suita 1800	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Oklahoma City	8. Payment Information
State: Oklahoma Zip: 73102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>2025</u> Expiration Date <u>06/10</u>
Phone Number: <u>405-235-7700</u> Fax Number: <u>405-239-6651</u> Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature Oavid M. Sullivan, Reg. No. 51,025 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019864 FRAME: 0800 Crowe & Dunlevy OKC 7/25/2007 4:58:21 PM PAGE 003/008 Fax Server

Form PTC-1696 (Rev. 07(05) CMB No. 0851-0027 (exu. 6(30/2504)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Unlied Status Patent, and Tredemark Offic
	ORM COVER SHEET
	TS ONLY
	sep record the attached documents or the new address(ex) (selow.
1. Nume of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Greystone Logistics, Inc.	Name: 1507 Compares Umited Permanahip
	Internal Address:
additional name(s) of conveying party(se) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗹 N	
i. Native of conveyance/Execution Date(3):	Street Address: 2500 S. McCaa Drive, Suite 147
Execution Date(s) Mev 1, 2007	•
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Negreen
Joint Research Agreement	State: Cklahoma
Covernment Interest Assignment	Providence I I Co.
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 73072
Other	Additional name(s) & addrass(ss) attached? Yes V No
f, Application or patent number(s): This	document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(e) 10/401.479	B. Patent No.(a)
10/401/174	8,247,508 5,791,201 8,794,543 5,680,369
·	8,784,844 6,880,389 8,867,829 9,109,189 8,609,908
. Additional numbers o	Mached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
toneerning document should be mailed:	involved: 8
Name: David M. Sullivan de: Orone & Dunkver	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 220.00
internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 20 North Broadway, Suite 1500	☐ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Oklehoms Oby	6. Payment Information
	a. Gradit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Oxighoma Zip 73102	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 455-555-7703	b. Deposit Account Number <u>190110</u>
Fex Number <u> 405 909 4641</u>	Authorized User Name Philip L Free Jr.
Email Address:	- Million Roof Cool Marile Filler Face 12
9. Signature:	7-2;-07
Signature	Date
David M. Sullyen, Reg. No. 51, 026 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including sover elect, effections is and documents:
Dosumants to be recorded tinological ensur sin	net) whould be fromt to (6F1) 279-0140, or mailed to:

700335231

PATENT REEL: 019628 FRAME: 0533

PATENT

REEL: 019864 FRAME: 0801

ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is entered into on this day of between Greystone Logistics, Inc. ("Greystone"), an Oklahoma Corporation, f/k/a/ Palweb Corporation, and 1607 Commerce Limited Partnership ("1607"), a Texas limited partnership.

WHEREAS Greystone has title to certain intellectual property listed in Exhibit A of this Assignment (the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS 1607 is entitled to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property pursuant to the Settlement Agreement between Greystone and 1607 dated February 8, 2007;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms of the Settlement Agreement and Release dated February 8, 2007 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Greystone hereby transfers to 1607, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property.

Greystone represents to 1607, its successors, and its assigns that Greystone has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Greystone and its executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of 1607, its successors, and its assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as 1607, its successors, and its assigns may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant.

Greystone Logistics, Inc. 1 Kuzer By:	
May 1, 2-007 Date	
STATE OF	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me a No	Courie Darders
SEAGO. 00008199 229000146/01	Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 019864 FRAME: 0802

EXHIBIT A

United States Patents

1. Multiple Mold Workstation with Single Injection Feeder and Hydraulic Pumping Station

U.S. Patent No.:

6,241,508

Issue Date:

June 5, 2001

Assignee:

Greystone Logistics, Inc.

2. Modular Pallet System

U.S. Patent No.:

5,794,543

Issue Date:

August 18, 1998

Assignee:

Greystone Logistics, Inc.

Modular Pallet with Interlocking Inserts

U.S. Patent No.:

5,887,529

Issue Date:

March 30, 1999

Assignee:

Greystone Logistics, Inc.

4. Vertical Interlocking Modular Pallet Apparatus and Method of Construction

U.S. Patent No.:

5,809,905

Issue Date:

September 22, 1998

Assignee:

Greystone Logistics, Inc.

5. Modular Pallet System

U.S. Patent No.:

5,791,261

Issue Date:

August 11, 1998

Assignee:

Greystone Logistics, Inc.

6. Interlocking Modular Pallet Apparatus and Method

U.S. Patent No.:

5,860,369

Issue Date:

January 19, 1999

Assignee:

Greystone Logistics, Inc.

7. Materials Handling Pallet

U.S. Patent No.:

6,109,190

Issue Date:

August 29, 2000

Assignee:

Greystone Logistics, Inc.

2

Crowe & Dunlevy OKC 9/24/2007 2:10:09 PM PAGE 006/010 Fax Server

 \bigcirc

United States Patent Applications

8. Continuous Pallet Production Apparatus

Application Type:

Utility

Filing Date: Application No.: March 27, 2003 10/401,179

Assignee:

Greystone Logistics, Inc.

3

1652096.02.JOHNSTOM

RECORDED: 09/24/2007

PATENT REEL: 019864 FRAME: 0804